

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0262	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	City Resolutior	า	Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/27/2024		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council		
On agenda:	5/7/2024		Final action:	5/7/2024		
Title:	Subject: OPD CALICO Contract From: Oakland Police Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Waive The Advertising/Bidding And Request For Proposal/Qualifications Requirements, And (2) Award A Professional Services Agreement Contract To The Child Abuse Listening, Interviewing, And Coordination Center (CALICO), To Provide Forensic Interviews, Multidisciplinary Child Abuse Investigations, Family Support Services, Community Outreach And Training, To The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For Three Years, From July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2027, For A Sum Of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (\$210,000), Plus Two Discretionary One-Year Extensions At Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$70,000) Per Year, For A Total Contract Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$350,000).					
Sponsors:	Oakland Police	e Department				

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Legislation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
5/7/2024	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council			
4/25/2024	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled		
4/23/2024	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass	
3/28/2024	1	*Special Rules and Legislation Committee	Scheduled		
Subject:	OPD	CALICO Contract			
From:	Oakland Police Department				

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Waive The Advertising/Bidding And Request For Proposal/Qualifications Requirements, And (2) Award A Professional Services Agreement Contract To The Child Abuse Listening, Interviewing, And Coordination Center (CALICO), To Provide Forensic Interviews, Multidisciplinary Child Abuse Investigations, Family Support Services, Community Outreach And Training, To The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For Three Years, From July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2027, For A Sum Of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (\$210,000), Plus Two Discretionary One-Year Extensions At Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$70,000) Per Year, For A Total Contract Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$350,000).